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1998
North lsland

Charnpionships

,e Table Tennis New Zealqnd event
hosted by

Aucklqnd Table Tsnnis Associafion

taking place at the
Aucklqnd Table Tennis Stadium

99a Gitties Avenue, Newrnarkef, Aqckland
from

Fridag, 10 Julu - Sundas l2 Julg, 1998
(inclusive)

Timetable of Events

Friday,l0July 10.00 am All JuniorSingles
4.00pm JuniorSingles finals
7.00 pm All Open & C Grade events; U21 Singles

Saturday,ll July 9.00am B Grade & O35 events; U21 Doubles
Continuation of Open & C Grade events

4.00 pm Open finals

Sunday, 12 July 9.00 am O40, O50, 060 events; all Junior Doubles
5.00pm C-ompletion of Toumament

Tournament Officials
Tournament Manager
Assistant Manager
Tournament Secretary
Referees

John Bower
CatarinaAdam
Bob Lassen
lvan Moffat
BillBurns

Table Tennis New Zealand - YOUR sports body
PO Box867, Wellington

Ph: (04) 801-4160 Fax: (04) 471-2152
E-mail: ttnz@tabletennis.org.nz http://www.tabletennis.org.nz



1998 North lsland Table Tennis Championships

CONDITIONS OF PLAY

1. Al l  matches wil l  be played under the Rules of Table Tennis as adopted by TTNZ (lnc).

2. The Nittaku 3-star orange bal l  wi l l  be used.

3, TTNZ wil l  nominate the seeded olavers and do the draw.

4. Al l  events wil l  be knockout draws. Subject to Condit ion 12, in al l  singles events players who lose their f i rst round
match wil l  qual i fy for the Third Division singles and plsyers who lose their second round match in lhe main draw
or lose in the second ful l  round of the main draw, shal l  be el igible for the Second Division singles. A copy of the
ful l  guidel ines on el igibi l i ty for the Second and Third Divisions wil l  be displayed on the notice board at the
chamoionshios.

5. The main singles draws for the Open men's and women's singles wil l  be the best of f ive advantage games. Al l  .
olher matches wil l  be the besl of three advantage games,

6. Juniors and veterans may enter a total of up to I events in the championships. (An event is an element ydlbi! a
category; e.g. the LJ13 boys singles is an event within the U'13 age category,) Juniors and veterans may enter no
more than two age categories which must be conseculive. The junior age categories are U l9, U 17, U15. Ul3
and the veteran age categories are O35, O40, O50, 060,

7. The date for determining el igibi l i ty for the U21,U19, Ul7, U15, Ul3 events is 3l December 1997. The date for
the O35, O4O. O50, 060 is 31 December, '1998. (This latt€r date is a change from the policy of provious years.
Any player turning, fol example, 40 any time dufng 1998 qualifies for Over 40 events throughout the 1998
season,) In lhe event of any dispute, ver;fication of the date of birth will be required.

8. B and C Grade senior singles - the el igibi l i ty of players to enter these events is determined by their posit ion on
TTNZ senior men's and women's Rating Lists.

(a) Players rated 25 and above are not el igible to play in B and C Grades.
(b) Men rated 100 and above and women rated 60 and above are not el igible for C Grade.
(c) Players who do not have a senior rat ing may enter C Grade.

. (d) Players cannot enter more than two of the senior singles events.
(e) Players in doubt as to their el igibi l i ty to enter B and C Grades are recommended to enter and i f  not el igible

their entry will be placed in the next highest grade or where appropriate their entry fee will be refunded. lf
there is any doubt, include a note of your intenl wilh the entry form.

9. Matches commence each day at the t imes indicated unless advised otherwise by the Tournament Manager. The
Tournamenl Manager reserves the r ight to default any player who arr ives late.

10. Any player requiring dlspensation from the rules regarding the wearing ol tracksuits because of a disability or
some other valid reason, should obtain permission from the Referee before play commences.

1 1. Only bats with approved rubbers and approved racket covering adhesive may be used. Umpires are required to
. examine al l  bats of each player prior to the commencement of each match. A l ist of approved adhesives can be

obtained from your local associat ion.

12. Events with less than 6 entr ies for singles, and 4 for doubles may be cancelled at the discret ion of TTNZ or the
organising committee.

'13. Entries postmarked after the closing date and entries withoul fees will be rejecled. Any competitor who fails to
forward the correct fees shal l  be l iable to a surcharge of double the amount short-paid in addit ion to the amount
outstanding.

14, Holders of permanent trophies are reminded thal'the lrophies must be returned to the Host Association. at least
one month before the date of lhe championships. They are also advised that they are liable to a fine of $20 for

. each trophy returned without appropriate engraving.

15. No applications lor refunds wil l  be consldered for withdrawals made after Friday, 19 June. Any applications are
to be made to TTNZ. Refunds where doubles partners are not allocated will be-made by the host association.

16. lf acknowledgement of receipt of entry is required, please enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope.

17. The NZ Sports Drug Agency may do random testing.

18. This tournament is open only to TTNZ Registered Playcrs. Registhtion numb€rs'must bo shown in the dcsignated

spac. on the name and addr$s panel at the top of tho entry fom. (PLEASE NOTE: THIS lS THE

FIRST TOURNAMENT FOR WHICH THIS CONDITION APPLIES. REGISTMTION
FORMS CAN BE OBTAINED FROM YOUR CLUB OR ASSOCIATION}



I certify that I was under 21119117115/13 as at 31.12.97 OR
will be over 35140/50/60 ss at 31.12.98

TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Please circle the number of each event entered)

Event No. Partner required (tick) OR nameofpartner

DATE OF BIRTH

RBGISTRATION NO:

PHONE
Post entry forms to TABLE TENNIS NZ,POBOX86T,WELLINGTON

postmarked no laterthan 8 June, 1998

Makes application for entry in the following events:

MEN/BOYS
Open Events
1 Men's Singles Wairarapa Cup
3 Menb Doubles WJ Donovan Cups
5 Mixed Doulles RW ()wen Cups
Grqded Events
6 Men's B Grade Singles
8 Men's C Grad'e Singles
Over 60
10 Men's Singles
12 Men's Doubles
14 MixedDoubles
Over 50
15 Men's Singles
17 Men's Doubles
19 MixedDoubles
Over 40
20 Men's Singles HH Barker Cup
22 Men's Doubles
Z MixedDoubles
Over 35
25 Men's Singles
7 Men's Doubles
29 MixedDoubles
Under 21
30 Men's Singles
? Men's Doubles B Butteruorth Mem Cups
34 Mixed Doubles N Bruce Mem Cups
Under 19
35 Boys'Singles
37 Boys'Doubles
39 Mixed Doubles
undef I /

6-Eli"'sinslrt
42 Boys'Doubles
44 Mixed Doubles
Under 15
45 Boys'Singles Phyer Development Trophy
47 Boys'Doubles
49 Mixed Doubles
Under 13
S Boys'Singles
I Boys'Doubles
54 MixedDoubles

PROGRAMME (Opttu;nal)
TOTAL FEES ENCI-OSED

Fees

13m
650
650

16.m
7fl
750

r.m
1300

13m
650
650

13m
650
650

1300
650
650

11m
550
550

13m
650
650

Con Vossr Cup
KA Fraser Cups
Norm Parsons Cups

Edward. Lumley Cup
Nelson Tizard Trophies
AJ Rbhards Cups

1100
550
550

1i 00
550
550

1100
550
550

$
5. 00

WOMEN/GIRI,S
Ooen Events
2 Women's Singles Bay of Plenty Cup
4 Women's Doubles Les Elliott Rose Bowls
5 Mixed Doubles RW (|wen Cups
Graded Events
7 Women's B Grade Singles
9 Womenb C Grade Singles
Over 60
11 Women's Singles
13 Women's Doubles
14 MixedDoubles
Over 50
16 Women's Singles
18 Women's Doubles
19 MixedDoubles
Over 40
21 Women's Singles Mary Broadbent Cups
23 Women's Doubles
Z Mixed Doubles
Over 35
26 Women's Singles
dl Women's Doubles
D Mixed Doubles
Under 21
31 Women's Singles 1300
33 Women's Doubles B Butterwo h Mem Cups 6fl
3 Mixed Doubles N Bruce Mem Cuos 650
Under 19

Fees

16m
750
'15)

13 00
13m

1300
650
650

1300
650
650

i300
650
650

13m
650
650

36 Girls'Singles
38 Girls'Doubles
39 Mixed Doubles
Under 17
41 Girls'Singles
zB Girls'Doubles
44 Mixed Doubles
Under 15
46 Girls'Singles
48 Girls'Doubles
49 MixedDoubles
Under 13
51 Girls'Singles
53 Girls'Doubles
54 MixedDoubles

Harry Jones Cup
Mr & Mrs JV Evans Cups
Norm Parsons Cups

Ken Galloway Cup
HJ Elliiott Cups
AJ Richards Cups

Pairaudeau Trophy

1100
550
550

1100.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
550.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
550 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1100
550
550

1100
550
550

$
5. 00PROGRAMME (Optional)

TOTAL FEES ENCI,OSED

Compet ito r's si Snatu r e


